

1		IIID' ' I '
2	Notice is hereby given that Hogan Lovells US LLP is appearing as counsel representing	
3	Defendant Apple, Inc., a California corporation ("Apple") in the above-captioned matter.	
4	Apple requests that all notices, including all electronic ("ECF") notices, given or required	
5	to be given, and all papers filed or served, or required to be served, in the above-captioned matter be provided to and served upon counsel for Apple at the addresses set forth below:  Michael L. Charlson (Bar No. 122125)  Maren J. Clouse (Bar No. 228726)  Hogan Lovells US LLP  525 University Avenue, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Palo Alto, California 94301	
6		
7		
8		
9	Telephone: (650) 463-4000 Facsimile: (650) 463-4199	
10	michael.charlson@hoganlovells.com	
11	Dated: February 18, 2011 HO	GAN LOVELLS US LLP
12		
13	By:	/s/ Michael L. Charlson Michael L. Charlson
14		
15	AU AP	orneys for Defendant PLE, INC., a California corporation
16	6   .   <u>Of Counsel</u> :	
17	Christopher Wolf	
18	HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP Columbia Square	
19	555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004	
20	Washington, DC 20004 Telephone: (202) 637-5600 Facsimile: (202) 637-5910	
21	christopher.wolf@hoganlovells.com	
22	Clayton C. James HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP One Tabor Center, Suite 1500 1200 Seventeenth Street Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone (202) 800 7300	
23		
24		
25	Taesinine. (303) 877-7333	
26	clay.james@hoganlovells.com	
27	7	
28	3	